THE J&K BOARD OF PROFESSIONAL ENTRANCE EXAMINATIONS (BOPEE)

Tele/Fax: 0194-2433590, 2437647 (Srinagar): 0191-2479371, 2470102 (Jammu)

website: http://www.jkbopee.gov.in,





Subject: - Conduct of Physical round of Counselling for GNM, ANM & MRT courses 2022 excluding GNM Later Entry.

Reference: Notification No: 101-BOPEE of 2022 dated:09-12-2022.

Notice No. 034-BOPEE of 2022 Dated 10-12-2022

It is hereby notified for the information of all such candidates who have applied for GNM/ANM/Paramedical/MRT Courses pursuant to the J&K BOPEE Notification No.040-BOPEE of 2022 Dated. 09.05.2022, that the Physical Round of Counselling scheduled to be conducted from 11.12.2022 to 19.12.2022 pursuant to Notification No.101-BOPEE of 2022 dated:09-12-2022, shall be open only for those candidates who have offered their preference/choice for **GNM/ANM** and MRT course(s) and possess the requisite qualification, while filling up their application forms.

Further, the candidate(s) who had offered their preference for Lateral Entry on the basis of requisite qualification i.e. ANM/FMPHW/MMPHW though figuring in the provisional Merit list annexed as Annexure-A to Notification No.101-BOPEE of 2022 Dated.09.12.2022, shall not be eligible for counselling during the above referred round of counselling scheduled to begin from 11.12.2022.

However, the Counselling schedule for Paramedical Diploma Courses shall be notified separately.

E & O E

Sd/-Controller of Examinations, JKBOPEE

No. BOPEE/Exam-07/2022

Dated 10-12-2022

Copy to the: -

- 1. Principal Secretary to the Lt. Governor, UT of J&K, Jammu/Srinagar.
- 2. Principal Secretary to the Lt. Governor, UT of Ladakh.
- 3. Principal Secretary to Government, ARI and Trainings Department, J&K, Jammu/Srinagar.
- 4. Secretary to Government, Health & Medical Education Department, J&K, Jammu/Srinagar.
- 5. Secretary to Government, General Administration Department, J&K, Jammu/Srinagar.
- 6. Director Information J&K with the request that the notice be got published in two leading English Newspapers from Jammu/Srinagar/Leh/Kargil having large circulation.
- 7. Director Doordarshan Kendra Srinagar/Jammu/Leh/Kargil for favour of wide publicity through daily news bulletins
- 8. Director Radio Kashmir/Jammu/Leh/Kargil for favour of wide publicity in different programs.
- 9. Secretary, J&K BOPEE for information
- 10. Deputy Secretary (legal), J&K BOPEE for information.
- 11. Standing Legal Counsel, J&K BOPEE, Jammu/Srinagar
- 12. Pvt. Secretary to the Chairman, J&K BOPEE for information of the Chairman.
- 13. In-charge I.T. Section, J&K BOPEE, for information & necessary action.
- 14. Office file.